Most Plan

Institution Name State Type Enrollment Recent Length in Total Plan
Plan Year Pages Score
Agnes Scott College Georgia Private 1,030 2018 7 29
American University Washington, DC Private 14,311 2014 24 51
Arizona State University Arizona Public 51,585 2011 46 55
Austin College Texas Private 1,307 2018 15 40
Babson College Massachusetts Private 3,357 2011 44 46
Bates College Maine Private 1,832 2014 6 25
Bemidji State University Minnesota Public 5,136 2017 10 36
Binghamton University New York Public 17,768 2017 3 31
Black Hills State University South Dakota Public 4,035 2017 88 64
Bryant University Rhode Island Private 3,788 2018 17 68
Bucknell University Pennsylvania Private 3,668 2009 226 41
Butler University Indiana Private 5,506 2014 33 64
California State University System California Public 481,929 2014 82 60
California State University, Chico California Public 17,488 2005 32 41
California State University, Northridge  California Public 39,569 2013 88 62
California State University, San Marcos = California Public 14,504 2018 14 76
Calvin University Michigan Private 3,732 2007 10 41
Central Michigan University Michigan Public 16,432 2010 80 58
Central New Mexico Community College New Mexico Cocng?llélgn;ty 24,442 2009 38 39
Champlain College Vermont Private 2,862 2013 38 56
Clemson University South Carolina Public 24,951 2011 40 45
Colby College Maine Private 2,000 2018 24 62
Colgate University New York Private 2,969 2017 48 54
College of Lake County linois Public 14,590 2019 29 59
College of William and Mary Virginia Public 8,817 2018 28 69

Colorado College Colorado Private 2,144 2019 37 47



Institution Name

Colorado State University
Columbia University
Connecticut College

Cornell University

CUNY Brooklyn College
CUNY Kingsborough Community
College

Denison University

Duke University

Earlham College

Eastern Kentucky University
Elon University

Emory University

Fairfield University

Florida Gulf Coast University
Florida State University
Furman University

Grand Rapids Community College

Grand Valley State University
Harvard University

Haverford College

llinois Institute of Technology
Indiana State University
Indiana University, Bloomington
lowa State University System
James Madison University

State

Colorado
New York
Connecticut
New York
New York

New York

Ohio

North Carolina
Indiana
Kentucky
North Carolina
Georgia
Connecticut
Florida
Florida

South Carolina

Michigan

Michigan
Massachusetts
Pennsylvania
Illinois
Indiana
Indiana

Towa

Virginia

Type

Public
Private
Private
Private
Public
Community
College
Private
Private
Private
Public
Private
Private
Private
Public
Public
Private
Community
College
Public
Private
Private
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public

Enrollment

33,694
26,338
1,844
23,600
18,161

15,034

2,285

16,606
1,104

15,816
6,991

14,459
5,273

15,076
41,005
2,933

14,269

24,677
20,739
1,310
6,753
13,045
43,503
79,603
21,787

Most
Recent
Plan Year
2019
2017
2018
2013
2011

2018

2015
2011
2016
2015
2015
2016
2016
2015
2018
2009

2005

2016
2015
2017
2010
2018
2010
2009
2016

Plan
Length in
Pages
20
56
19
37
26

21

20
13
32
9
20
9
36
10
5
44

13

12
40
17
33
12

WD O —

Plan Score

52
47
65
59
34

39

46
32
58
49
55
44
49
37
47
46

31

38
64
69
50
44
35
47
25



Institution Name

Johnson County Community College

Lehigh University

Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge

Luther College
Macalester College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Messiah College
Minnesota State University, Mankato
Missouri State University

Monroe Community College

Mount Holyoke College
Muhlenberg College

New Mexico State University
North Carolina State University
Northern Arizona University
Northern Michigan University
Oberlin College

Ohio University

Oklahoma State University

Onodaga Community College

Orange County Community College

Oregon Institute of Technology
Oregon State University
Pacific University

State

Kansas

Pennsylvania
Louisiana
Iowa
Minnesota
Massachusetts
Pennsylvania
Minnesota
Missouri

Michigan

Massachusetts
Pennsylvania
New Mexico
North Carolina
Arizona
Michigan

Ohio

Ohio
Oklahoma

New York

New York

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon

Type

Community
College
Private
Public
Private
Private
Private
Private
Public
Public

Community
College
Private
Private

Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Public
Public

Community
College

Community
College

Public
Public
Private

Enrollment

18,638

6,849
30,985
2,005
2,174
11,574
3,375
14,374
23,697

3,109

2,335
2,340
14,289
35,479
31,073
7,595
2,812
28,446
24,649

10,659

6,601

5,341
30,986
3,938

Most
Recent
Plan Year

2010

2016
2018
2019
2016
2015
2016
2010
2017

2018

2017
2018
2012
2017
2015
2017
2015
2012
2016

2009

2015

2008
2005
2015

Plan
Length in
Pages

18

28
11
7
25
18
6
52
53

3

12
9
13
16
31
24
34
35
6

24

20

37
8
2

Plan Score

48

66
29
40
50
32
29
36
72

11

53
38
29
51
44
39
40
52
38

41

48

58
17
38



Institution Name

Pennsylvania State University
Pomona College

Portland State University
Princeton University

Purdue University

Randolph College

Ringling College of Art and Design
San Francisco State University
Santa Clara University

Santa Rosa Junior College

Seattle Colleges District

Sewanee, The University of the South
Skidmore College

South Dakota State University
Southwestern University

St. Joseph's College

State University of New York, New Paltz
State University of New York, Oneonta
Stonehill College

Suffolk University

Texas A&M University

The George Washington University
The Ohio State University, Columbus
University at Buffalo, SUNY
University of California System

State

Pennsylvania
California
Oregon

New Jersey
Indiana
Virginia
Florida
California
California

California

Washington

Tennessee
New York
South Dakota
Texas

Maine

New York
New York
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Texas
Washington, DC
Ohio

New York
California

Type

Public
Private
Public
Private
Public
Private
Private
Public
Private
Community
College
Community
College
Private
Private
Public
Private
Private
Public
Public
Private
Private
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public

Enrollment

46,810
1,679
26,379
8,374
43,411
626
1,561
29,586
8,642

20,671

46,333

1,785
2,613
12,107
1,430
2,775
7,608
6,528
2,556
7,332
68,367
28,172
61,170
31,503
285,216

Most
Recent
Plan Year
2018
2017
2013
2019
2010
2009
2012
2017
2018

2015

2017

2013
2015
2017
2014
2015
2012
2017
2012
2009
2018
2012
2011
2017
2019

Plan
Length in
Pages
35
114
7
38
54
43
1
33
32

6

20

19
18
20
37
44
26
14
19
29

112
56

120
12
36

Plan Score

33
61
34
36
59
54
13
27
56

29

54

49
34
38
38
60
42
45
43
38
77
55
55
31
33



Institution Name

University of California, Berkeley
University of California, Merced

University of California, Santa Barbara

University of California, Santa Cruz

University of Cincinnati

University of Colorado, Boulder
University of Colorado, Colorado
Springs

University of Connecticut
University of Denver

University of Florida

University of Georgia

University of Houston

University of lowa

University of Kansas

University of Kentucky

University of Maryland, College of
Behavioral and Social Sciences
University of Massachusetts, Amherst
University of Miami

University of Minnesota, Morris
University of Missouri, Kansas City
University of Mount Union
University of Nebraska, Omaha
University of New Hampshire

State

California
California
California

California

Ohio
Colorado

Colorado

Connecticut
Colorado
Florida
Georgia
Texas

Towa
Kansas
Kentucky

Maryland

Massachusetts
Florida
Minnesota
Missouri

Ohio

Nebraska

New Hampshire

Type

Public
Public
Public

Public

Public
Public

Public

Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

Public

Public
Private
Public
Public
Private
Public
Public

Enrollment

42,501
8,544
25,976

19,700

38,062
36,548

12,795

27,412
11,952
52,218
38,652
46,324
31,656
27,690
29,182

41,200

30,593
17,331
1,554
16,394
2,309
15,431
15,305

Most
Recent
Plan Year
2013
2017
2018

2019

2019
2006

2012

2015
2014
2008
2015
2018
2010
2016
2018

2014

2015
2017
2017
2016
2016
2018
2017

Plan
Length in
Pages
12
28
27

21

144
28

16

32
32
64
48
12
4
72
34

12

67

61

28

76

75
118
17

Plan Score

48
59
60

36

68
40

53

34
45
61
44
37
43
65
47

26

40
64
30
50
65
63
61



Institution Name

University of North Carolina, Chapel
Hill

University of Notre Dame

University of Oregon

University of Pennsylvania
University of Pittsburg

University of Richmond

University of Southern California
University of Southern Maine
University of St. Thomas

University of Texas, Austin
University of Texas, Rio Grande Valley
University of the District of Columbia
University of Virginia

University of West Georgia
University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh
University of Wisconsin, Platteville
University of Wisconsin, River Falls
University of Wisconsin, Stout

Utah State University

Virginia Commonwealth University
Virginia Tech

Wake Forest University

Washington University in St. Louis

Washtenaw Community College

State

North Carolina

Indiana
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Virginia
California
Maine
Minnesota
Texas

Texas
Washington, DC
Virginia
Georgia
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Utah
Virginia
Virginia
North Carolina
Missouri

Michigan

Type

Public

Private
Public
Private
Public
Private
Private
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Private

Community
College

Enrollment

30,011

12,607
22,644
22,376
28,673
4,002
47,310
8,140
10,035
51,832
28,644
4,244
24,639
13,733
14,087
8,712
6,139
8,748
27,932
31,076
34,850
8,401
15,852

20,718

Most
Recent
Plan Year

2016

2016
2005
2019
2018
2019
2015
2017
2019
2016
2009
2011
2016
2018
2014
2015
2012
2018
2017
2015
2014
2012
2015

2014

Plan
Length in
Pages

36

24
25
42
28
44
24
26
40
92
129
27
52
8
45
49
72
40
28
22
133
52
84

186

Plan Score

32

44
20
51
49
66
37
44
51
64
64
56
65
33
61
37
74
32
47
39
59
42
47

58



Institution Name

Wayne State University
Wellesley College
Wesleyan University

Western Technical College

Western Washington University
Worcester Polytechnic Institute
Xavier University

Yale University

State

Michigan
Massachusetts
Connecticut

Wisconsin

Washington
Massachusetts
Ohio
Connecticut

Type

Public

Private
Private

Community

College
Public

Private
Private
Private

Enrollment

27,053
2,534
3,217

4,108

16,121
6,874
7,132
13,433

Most
Recent
Plan Year

2017
2016
2016

2018

2017
2013
2010
2016

Plan
Length in
Pages
40
86
58

23

122
24
111
28

Plan Score

38
53
69

52

66
55
44
65



