Institution Name	State	Туре	Enrollment	Most Recent Plan Year	Plan Length in Pages	Total Plan Score
Agnes Scott College	Georgia	Private	1,030	2018	7	29
American University	Washington, DC	Private	14,311	2014	24	51
Arizona State University	Arizona	Public	51,585	2011	46	55
Austin College	Texas	Private	1,307	2018	15	40
Babson College	Massachusetts	Private	3,357	2011	44	46
Bates College	Maine	Private	1,832	2014	6	25
Bemidji State University	Minnesota	Public	5,136	2017	10	36
Binghamton University	New York	Public	17,768	2017	3	31
Black Hills State University	South Dakota	Public	4,035	2017	88	64
Bryant University	Rhode Island	Private	3,788	2018	17	68
Bucknell University	Pennsylvania	Private	3,668	2009	226	41
Butler University	Indiana	Private	5,506	2014	33	64
California State University System	California	Public	481,929	2014	82	60
California State University, Chico	California	Public	17,488	2005	32	41
California State University, Northridge	California	Public	39,569	2013	88	62
California State University, San Marcos	California	Public	14,504	2018	14	76
Calvin University	Michigan	Private	3,732	2007	10	41
Central Michigan University	Michigan	Public	16,432	2010	80	58
Central New Mexico Community College	New Mexico	Community College	24,442	2009	38	39
Champlain College	Vermont	Private	2,862	2013	38	56
Clemson University	South Carolina	Public	24,951	2011	40	45
Colby College	Maine	Private	2,000	2018	24	62
Colgate University	New York	Private	2,969	2017	48	54
College of Lake County	Illinois	Public	14,590	2019	29	59
College of William and Mary	Virginia	Public	8,817	2018	28	69
Colorado College	Colorado	Private	2,144	2019	37	47

Institution Name	State	Type	Enrollment	Most Recent Plan Year	Plan Length in Pages	Plan Score
Colorado State University	Colorado	Public	33,694	2019	20	52
Columbia University	New York	Private	26,338	2017	56	47
Connecticut College	Connecticut	Private	1,844	2018	19	65
Cornell University	New York	Private	23,600	2013	37	59
CUNY Brooklyn College	New York	Public	18,161	2011	26	34
CUNY Kingsborough Community College	New York	Community College	15,034	2018	21	39
Denison University	Ohio	Private	2,285	2015	20	46
Duke University	North Carolina	Private	16,606	2011	13	32
Earlham College	Indiana	Private	1,104	2016	32	58
Eastern Kentucky University	Kentucky	Public	15,816	2015	9	49
Elon University	North Carolina	Private	6,991	2015	20	55
Emory University	Georgia	Private	14,459	2016	9	44
Fairfield University	Connecticut	Private	5,273	2016	36	49
Florida Gulf Coast University	Florida	Public	15,076	2015	10	37
Florida State University	Florida	Public	41,005	2018	5	47
Furman University	South Carolina	Private	2,933	2009	44	46
Grand Rapids Community College	Michigan	Community College	14,269	2005	13	31
Grand Valley State University	Michigan	Public	24,677	2016	12	38
Harvard University	Massachusetts	Private	20,739	2015	40	64
Haverford College	Pennsylvania	Private	1,310	2017	17	69
Illinois Institute of Technology	Illinois	Private	6,753	2010	33	50
Indiana State University	Indiana	Public	13,045	2018	12	44
Indiana University, Bloomington	Indiana	Public	43,503	2010	1	35
Iowa State University System	Iowa	Public	79,603	2009	9	47
James Madison University	Virginia	Public	21,787	2016	5	25

Institution Name	State	Туре	Enrollment	Most Recent Plan Year	Plan Length in Pages	Plan Score
Johnson County Community College	Kansas	Community College	18,638	2010	18	48
Lehigh University	Pennsylvania	Private	6,849	2016	28	66
Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge	Louisiana	Public	30,985	2018	11	29
Luther College	Iowa	Private	2,005	2019	7	40
Macalester College	Minnesota	Private	2,174	2016	25	50
Massachusetts Institute of Technology	Massachusetts	Private	11,574	2015	18	32
Messiah College	Pennsylvania	Private	3,375	2016	6	29
Minnesota State University, Mankato	Minnesota	Public	14,374	2010	52	36
Missouri State University	Missouri	Public	23,697	2017	53	72
Monroe Community College	Michigan	Community College	3,109	2018	3	11
Mount Holyoke College	Massachusetts	Private	2,335	2017	12	53
Muhlenberg College	Pennsylvania	Private	2,340	2018	9	38
New Mexico State University	New Mexico	Public	14,289	2012	13	29
North Carolina State University	North Carolina	Public	35,479	2017	16	51
Northern Arizona University	Arizona	Public	31,073	2015	31	44
Northern Michigan University	Michigan	Public	7,595	2017	24	39
Oberlin College	Ohio	Private	2,812	2015	34	40
Ohio University	Ohio	Public	28,446	2012	35	52
Oklahoma State University	Oklahoma	Public	24,649	2016	6	38
Onodaga Community College	New York	Community College	10,659	2009	24	41
Orange County Community College	New York	Community College	6,601	2015	20	48
Oregon Institute of Technology	Oregon	Public	5,341	2008	37	58
Oregon State University	Oregon	Public	30,986	2005	8	17
Pacific University	Oregon	Private	3,938	2015	2	38

Institution Name	State	Туре	Enrollment	Most Recent Plan Year	Plan Length in Pages	Plan Score
Pennsylvania State University	Pennsylvania	Public	46,810	2018	35	33
Pomona College	California	Private	1,679	2017	114	61
Portland State University	Oregon	Public	26,379	2013	7	34
Princeton University	New Jersey	Private	8,374	2019	38	36
Purdue University	Indiana	Public	43,411	2010	54	59
Randolph College	Virginia	Private	626	2009	43	54
Ringling College of Art and Design	Florida	Private	1,561	2012	1	13
San Francisco State University	California	Public	29,586	2017	33	27
Santa Clara University	California	Private	8,642	2018	32	56
Santa Rosa Junior College	California	Community College	20,671	2015	6	29
Seattle Colleges District	Washington	Community College	46,333	2017	20	54
Sewanee, The University of the South	Tennessee	Private	1,785	2013	19	49
Skidmore College	New York	Private	2,613	2015	18	34
South Dakota State University	South Dakota	Public	12,107	2017	20	38
Southwestern University	Texas	Private	1,430	2014	37	38
St. Joseph's College	Maine	Private	2,775	2015	44	60
State University of New York, New Paltz	New York	Public	7,608	2012	26	42
State University of New York, Oneonta	New York	Public	6,528	2017	14	45
Stonehill College	Massachusetts	Private	2,556	2012	19	43
Suffolk University	Massachusetts	Private	7,332	2009	29	38
Texas A&M University	Texas	Public	68,367	2018	112	77
The George Washington University	Washington, DC	Private	28,172	2012	56	55
The Ohio State University, Columbus	Ohio	Public	61,170	2011	120	55
University at Buffalo, SUNY	New York	Public	31,503	2017	12	31
University of California System	California	Public	285,216	2019	36	33

Institution Name	State	Type	Enrollment	Most Recent Plan Year	Plan Length in Pages	Plan Score
University of California, Berkeley	California	Public	42,501	2013	12	48
University of California, Merced	California	Public	8,544	2017	28	59
University of California, Santa Barbara	California	Public	25,976	2018	27	60
University of California, Santa Cruz	California	Public	19,700	2019	21	36
University of Cincinnati	Ohio	Public	38,062	2019	144	68
University of Colorado, Boulder	Colorado	Public	36,548	2006	28	40
University of Colorado, Colorado Springs	Colorado	Public	12,795	2012	16	53
University of Connecticut	Connecticut	Public	27,412	2015	32	34
University of Denver	Colorado	Private	11,952	2014	32	45
University of Florida	Florida	Public	52,218	2008	64	61
University of Georgia	Georgia	Public	38,652	2015	48	44
University of Houston	Texas	Public	46,324	2018	12	37
University of Iowa	Iowa	Public	31,656	2010	4	43
University of Kansas	Kansas	Public	27,690	2016	72	65
University of Kentucky	Kentucky	Public	29,182	2018	34	47
University of Maryland, College of Behavioral and Social Sciences	Maryland	Public	41,200	2014	12	26
University of Massachusetts, Amherst	Massachusetts	Public	30,593	2015	67	40
University of Miami	Florida	Private	17,331	2017	61	64
University of Minnesota, Morris	Minnesota	Public	1,554	2017	28	30
University of Missouri, Kansas City	Missouri	Public	16,394	2016	76	50
University of Mount Union	Ohio	Private	2,309	2016	75	65
University of Nebraska, Omaha	Nebraska	Public	15,431	2018	118	63
University of New Hampshire	New Hampshire	Public	15,305	2017	17	61

Institution Name	State	Туре	Enrollment	Most Recent Plan Year	Plan Length in Pages	Plan Score
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill	North Carolina	Public	30,011	2016	36	32
University of Notre Dame	Indiana	Private	12,607	2016	24	44
University of Oregon	Oregon	Public	22,644	2005	25	20
University of Pennsylvania	Pennsylvania	Private	22,376	2019	42	51
University of Pittsburg	Pennsylvania	Public	28,673	2018	28	49
University of Richmond	Virginia	Private	4,002	2019	44	66
University of Southern California	California	Private	47,310	2015	24	37
University of Southern Maine	Maine	Public	8,140	2017	26	44
University of St. Thomas	Minnesota	Private	10,035	2019	40	51
University of Texas, Austin	Texas	Public	51,832	2016	92	64
University of Texas, Rio Grande Valley	Texas	Public	28,644	2009	129	64
University of the District of Columbia	Washington, DC	Public	4,244	2011	27	56
University of Virginia	Virginia	Public	24,639	2016	52	65
University of West Georgia	Georgia	Public	13,733	2018	8	33
University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh	Wisconsin	Public	14,087	2014	45	61
University of Wisconsin, Platteville	Wisconsin	Public	8,712	2015	49	37
University of Wisconsin, River Falls	Wisconsin	Public	6,139	2012	72	74
University of Wisconsin, Stout	Wisconsin	Public	8,748	2018	40	32
Utah State University	Utah	Public	27,932	2017	28	47
Virginia Commonwealth University	Virginia	Public	31,076	2015	22	39
Virginia Tech	Virginia	Public	34,850	2014	133	59
Wake Forest University	North Carolina	Private	8,401	2012	52	42
Washington University in St. Louis	Missouri	Private	15,852	2015	84	47
Washtenaw Community College	Michigan	Community College	20,718	2014	186	58

Institution Name	State	Туре	Enrollment	Most Recent Plan Year	Plan Length in Pages	Plan Score
Wayne State University	Michigan	Public	27,053	2017	40	38
Wellesley College	Massachusetts	Private	2,534	2016	86	53
Wesleyan University	Connecticut	Private	3,217	2016	58	69
Western Technical College	Wisconsin	Community College	4,108	2018	23	52
Western Washington University	Washington	Public	16,121	2017	122	66
Worcester Polytechnic Institute	Massachusetts	Private	6,874	2013	24	55
Xavier University	Ohio	Private	7,132	2010	111	44
Yale University	Connecticut	Private	13,433	2016	28	65